

SC No. 327/2024
FIR No. 230/2024
PS OKHAL INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/S. 307/34 IPC
STATE Vs. CHANDAN KUMAR

18.09.2024

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Chandan Kumar produced from JC on
production warrants.
Sh. K. S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

From the evidence available on record, a prima facie case for offence U/s. 307/34 IPC is made out against accused Chandan Kumar. Accordingly, charge U/s. 307/34 IPC is framed, read and explained to accused Chandan Kumar in vernacular Hindi, to which he pleads not guilty and claims trial.

PW/victim Ram Lal and PW Vishal Singh @ Billu be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 29/10/2024.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:18.09.2024