

SC No. 327/2024
FIR No. 230/2024
PS Okhla Industrial Area
State Vs. Chandan Kumar & Anr.
16.12.2024

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused namely Chandan Kumar and Sajan Kumar are present on bail.
Sh. K. S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
PW-3 Ms. Kusum and PW-4 Sh. Mahender are present.

Matter is fixed for PE. PW-3 Ms. Kusum and PW-4 Sh. Mahender are examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Statement of accused persons recorded separately u/s 294 Cr.P.C. In view of the same, witnesses mentioned at Sr. No. 6 i.e. Dr. Kushal Narula, Sr. No. 11 i.e. ASI Parveen and Sr. No. 12 i.e. HC Karamveer Singh need not be summoned.

Issue summons at witnesses mentioned at Sr. Nos. 5 i.e. Sh. Hari Singh and 9 i.e. SI Ashish Kumar through office of DCP, South East District for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **21.02.2025**.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:16.12.2024