

SC No. 327/2024
FIR No. 230/2024
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 307/34 IPC
STATE Vs. CHANDAN KUMAR

26.08.2025

Present: None for the State.
Accused Chandan Kumar on bail.
Accused Sajan Kumar absent.

PW IO SI Amit Kumar is present but discharged for today as the lawyers are collectively abstaining from Court work due to strike.

In addition, Ld. Addl. PP for State is also not present.

Issue NBWs against accused Sajan Kumar and notice U/s. 491 BNSS to his surety, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

PW IO SI Amit Kumar be summoned again, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Put up for report on NBWs and further proceedings/PE on 24/09/2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:26.08.2025