

SC No. 327/2024
FIR No. 230/2024
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 307/34 IPC
STATE Vs. CHANDAN KUMAR

26.11.2025

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Chandan Kumar on bail.
Accused Sajjan Kumar produced from JC
(on bail in this case).
Sh. S. K. Sharma and Sh. Hardik Salwan, Ld.
Counsels for both accused.

PW-7 SI Amit Kumar and PW HC Ram Singh
absent today.

Vide separate statement recorded U/s. 294 Cr.P.C.,
accused persons have admitted several documents, because of
which witnesses namely HC Ram Singh, Ahlmad of concerned
MM Court, Ct. Rakesh and PSI Rohit Kumar need not be
summoned and examined to formally prove the admitted
documents.

Therefore, PWs HC Ram Singh, Ahlmad of
concerned MM Court, Ct. Rakesh and PSI Rohit Kumar are
dropped from list of witnesses.

Issue summons to PW-7 SI Amit Kumar, PW HC
Ram Singh and SI Chetan Panwar, through office of DCP, South-
East, for next date.

Put up for PE on 13.12.2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:26.11.2025