

SC No. 327/2024
FIR No. 230/2024
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 307/34 IPC
STATE Vs. CHANDAN KUMAR

28.04.2026

Present: Mr. Narender Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP (Sub.) for the
State.

Accused Chandan Kumar and Sajan Kumar are on
bail.

Mr. Shivam Singh and Ms. Kasak Jorwal, Proxy
counsel for Mr. K. S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
accused.

PW-9 SI Chetan Panwar is present, examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

All prosecution witnesses have been examined in
this case.

PE stands closed.

Put up for statement of accused persons u/s. 313
Cr.PC (Section 351 BNSS) on 13.05.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:28.04.2026