

SC No. 327/2024
FIR No. 230/2024
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 307/34 IPC
STATE Vs. CHANDAN KUMAR

01.06.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sajjan Kumar on bail.
Accused Chandan Kumar produced from JC.
Mr. K. S. Sharma, Mr. Shivam Singh and Ms. Kasak
Jorwal, Ld. Counsels for both accused persons.
HC Dharmpal Singh, PS Okhla Industrial Area, is
present.

A bail application was filed on behalf of accused
Chandan Kumar before Ld. Duty Magistrate. The said bail
application is not maintainable before this Court. Accordingly,
the same is dismissed as non-maintainable.

Put up for statement of accused u/s. 313 Cr.PC
(Section 351 BNSS) on 13.07.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:01.06.2026