

SC No. 327/2024
FIR No. 230/2024
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 307/34 IPC
STATE Vs. CHANDAN KUMAR

13.07.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sajjan Kumar and Chandan Kumar are present on bail.

Mr. K. S. Sharma and Mr. Shivam Singh, Ld. Counsels for both accused persons.

Statement of accused namely Sajjan Kumar and Chandan Kumar recorded U/s. 313 CrPC, separately.

The accused persons do not want to lead evidence in defence. Hence, DE stands closed.

Final arguments heard from both sides.

Put up for judgment on 15.07.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:13.07.2026