

SC No. 327/2024
FIR No. 230/2024
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 307/34 IPC
STATE Vs. CHANDAN KUMAR

15.07.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chandan Kumar and Sajan Kumar on bail.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Vide a separate judgment of even date, announced in open Court, accused Chandan Kumar and Sajan Kumar are acquitted of the charged offence U/s. 307/34 IPC.

Both accused are on bail in this case. However, they shall furnish fresh bail bonds U/s. 481 BNSS (earlier Section 437-A CrPC) in the sum of Rs.20,000/- each with one surety of like amount each, within 07 working days.

On request of accused persons, put up for furnishing of bail bonds on 23/07/2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:15.07.2026