

SC No. 327/2024
FIR No. 230/2024
PS OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
U/s. 307/34 IPC
STATE Vs. CHANDAN KUMAR & ANR.

23.07.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chandan Kumar and Sajan Kumar on bail.
Mr. Shivam Singh and Mr. Yatendra Pratap Singh,
Ld. Counsels for both accused.

The bail bonds furnished U/s. 481 BNSS by accused Chandan Kumar and Sajan Kumar are considered and accepted for six months.

No further proceedings is required.

File be consigned to record room on completion of all necessary formalities.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:23.07.2026